		Lee County Board Of County Commissio Agenda Item Summary					Blue Sheet No. 20041112			
1 DECHESTI	ED MOTION:	<del></del>	Agenda	Item Summa	<u>ry</u>	· •-	Blue S	neet No•		
1. REQUESTED MOTION:  ACTION REQUESTED: Present Library Card Sign-up Month Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3						3. MEETING DATE:				
COMMISSION	<b>/</b>	9:30 #1				09-07-2004				
4. AGENDA:		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
CONS		STATUTE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Janes				
ADMI		ORDINANCE				B. DEPARTMENT County Commission				
APPE			ADMIN. CODE				C. DIVISION			
X PUBL WALI	<b>'</b>	OTHER				BY: Janes lykg				
TIME						- ug seg				
7. BACKGROUND:  8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
o. MANAGEMENT RECUMMENDATIONS:										
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :										
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney		I Budget	G County Manager			
					OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. COMMISSION ACTION:										
APPROVED										
DENIED										
DEFERRED										
		OTHER	<del></del> -							



## The Board of County Commissioners RESOLUTION

Whereas: The smartest card is a library card; and

Whereas: A library card opens up a world of opportunity for

people of all ages; and

Whereas: A library card provides access to a goldmine of

books, magazines, CDs, DVDs, videos, computers, the

Internet and more; and

Whereas: Library cards are the ticket to a variety of free

programs and services for the whole family to enjoy;

and

Whereas: Children who have library cards and use the library

perform better in school.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE that the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida does hereby proclaim September 2004 as:

## LIBRARY CARD SIGN-UP MONTH

in Lee County, and encourage everyone to sign up for the smartest card. Get It. Use It. @ your library®.

Duly Executed this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September 2004.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman